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Notice is hereby given that the following persons were 
adjudged bankrupt on 13 October 1988: 

Glen Anthony Petersen of 8 Herrick Street, Napier, sales 
manager. 

Mari loane Kake of 5 Arbroath Avenue, Flaxmere, process 
worker. 

G. C. J. CROTI, Official Assignee. 

Commercial Affairs Division, Napier. 
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Company Notices 

SECTION I-CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at New Plymouth: 

Former Name 

Hana & Woollaston Limited 
Gibson Investments Limited 
Larry Kendall Sawmills Limited 

New Name 

Lamberts Business Centre (Rotorua) Limited 
Smith Bros. Trading Properties Limited 
S. W. H. & S. M. Wilson's Southern Dairy 

Limited 
Mediterranean Health Studio Limited Krenwood Holdings Limited 
Teo Holdings Limited Oakura Farms Limited 
Courtenay Machinery Limited D. S. Mascull Limited 
R. K. Martin Limited Jo Moray Limited 

D. A. CHAPMAN, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

NP. 351579 21/9/88 
NP. 287453 26/9/88 
NP. 171617 30/9/88 

NP. 173021 
NP. 317544 
NP.172743 
NP. 173315 

4/10/88 
5/10/88 
6/10/88 
6/10/88 
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Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin: 

Former Name 

Angus Imports Limited 
Donaghys Industries Limited 
Opulent Investments Limited 
Flexible Manufacturing Systems Limited 
Shelf Ledge No. 17 Limited 
Shelf Ledge No. 18 Limited 
Tryp Tee New Zealand Limited 
Myrmidon Properties Limited 
Shelf Ledge No. 11 Limited 
Fly 'n' Sea Co. Limited 
Monad Ventures Limited 
K. J. Kirkby & Associates Limited 

New Name 

A. K. & C. Halligan Standardbreds Limited 
Donaghys Limited 
McThrifty's Motels Limited 
Automation Products Limited 
Raes News Agency Limited 
Donaghys Industries Limited 
Tryptec Biochemicals Limited 
Nees Furnishing Limited 
Tarn Properties Limited 
Fiordland Hire Cars & Taxis Service Limited 
Monad Leisuretime Limited 
Abingdon Hotels Limited 

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

DN. 144470 15/9/88 
DN. 142919 16/9/88 
DN. 368292 16/9/88 
DN. 150669 20/9/88 
DN. 383437 22/9/88 
DN. 383438 22/9/88 
DN. 252413 26/9/88 
DN. 368310 4/10/88 
DN. 360494 6/10/88 
DN. 361017 10/10/88 
DN. 361177 10/10/88 
DN. 150764 10/10/88 
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Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

N.Z.O.G. (Taranaki) Limited 
Concorde Export & Agency Limited 
Antonym Projects Limited 
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 53 Limited 
Rustwel Ninety Six Limited 
Freeboard Investments Limited 
Francis Allison Symes Securities Limited 
Salute Holdings Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (No. 98) Limited 
Davos Industries Limited 
Catchword Sixty-six Limited 
Robert Coombe Limited 
Temptation Developments Limited 
Basie Management No. 38 Limited 
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No. 17) Limited 
Plasma Furnaces Limited 
Japonaise Holdings Limited 

New Name 

Arco Petroleum Taranaki Limited 
A.M.S. Reidy & Associates Limited 
Cardrona Ski Resort Limited 
Pixel Perfect Limited 
Yelgah One Limited 
Lynskey Nalder Limited 
Fatsia Full Name Securities Limited 
Power Promotions Limited 
Stage Casting Limited 
The Daily Squeeze Limited 
The New Zealand Maintenance Team Limited 
Northrealty Property Investments Limited 
Durrant Photography Limited 
Shiner Light Co. Limited 
Steelmill Holdings Limited 
Waste Furnaces Limited 
Techmar (Marine Maintenance Management) 

Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 286594 
WN. 020400 
WN. 375805 
WN. 394663 
WN. 377734 
WN. 341811 
WN. 373353 
WN. 377908 
WN. 367734 
WN. 388276 
WN. 399644 
WN. 006858 
WN. 377913 
WN. 377154 
WN. 366587 
WN. 378348 
WN. 375320 

Date of 
Change 

28/6/88 
29/7 /88 
22/8/88 
25/8/88 
31/8/88 
31/8/88 

1/9/88 
2/9/88 
2/9/88 
5/9/88 
7/9/88 
9/9/88 

13/9/88 
9/9/88 

15/9/88 
16/9/88 
19/9/88 


